Flowrox™ slurry knife gate valves
Series SKW (wafer), SKF (flanged) and SKH
(high pressure)
Heavy duty slurry knife gate valves isolate flow, even
in the most demanding process conditions. The
complete valve is built around an ease-of-
maintenance concept. The designs of Flowrox slurry
knife gate valves are based on years of experience

94SK20EN - 5/2022
Slurry knife gate valves: SKW, SKF and SKH series
How to order
a) Not available on all sizes. Contact Flowrox.
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12.
SKW 300 A 10 - 2 0 S1 - NR - R1Z1
1. PRODUCT TYPE
SKW Flowrox heavy duty wafer knife gate valve.
SKF Flowrox heavy duty flanged knife gate valve.
SKH Flowrox heavy duty high pressure knife gate valve.
2. PRODUCT SIZE DN
50..1500 a)
3. ACTUATOR
AU1C EB H MG
PNEUMATIC ELECTRIC HYDRAULIC MANUAL
CYLINDER MANUAL
OVERRIDE FAIL OPTIONS TYPE VOLTAGE
RANGE TYPE TYPE
A Pnuematic
cylinder - NONE - NONE E Electric On-Off
AUMA Norm - 400V/50hz H Hydraulic M Manual handwheel
A1S
Pneumatic with
stainless piston
rod, tie rods and
painted cylinder
B Manual
override U2C
With pneumatic
spring (Pressure
switch) FAIL
CLOSE
EP
Electric On- Off
with feedback
unit EWG 01.1,
AUMA
B 380V/50hz MG Manual with bevel
gear
A2S
Pneumatic
"Stainless" no
painting U2O
With pneumatic
spring (Pressure
switch) FAIL
OPEN
ES  Electric On-Off
AUMA-Matic C 440V/50hz MCW Chainwheel
VC
With mechanical
spring FAIL
CLOSE a)
EL  Electric On/Off D 525V/50hz
VO
With mechanical
spring FAIL OPEN
a)
E 460V/60hz
N Other
4. PRESSURE CLASS (PN) b)
4 4 bar / 60 psi
8 8 bar / 90 psi
10 10 bar / 150 psi
20 20 bar / 300 psi
6. FLANGE DRILLING
2 DIN PN 10
3 DIN PN 16
4 DIN PN 25
5 DIN PN 40
6 ASME B16.5 class 150
7 ASME B16.5 class 300
8 BS TABLE D